SECTION IIB

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITOIN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 5061 OF 2012 WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO 14809 OF 2012

(Application for Stay)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

R. SHANMUGARAM

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.10.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased pass the following order:

"Heard in part.

Put up for further hearing on 27.10.2014 at 12.30 p.m.

Learned counsel for the parties shall file their written notes by 17.10.2014."

It is submitted that in compliance of the Court's order quoted above, Mr. K.K. Mani, Advocate appearing for sole respondent on 16.10.2014 filed list of dates with points alongwith citations. Copy of same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that. Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed any written note, so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is therefore listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. B.K. Sharma, Advocate

Mr. K.K. Mani, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR