SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5061/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2011 in CRLWP No. 109/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

R.SHANMUGARAM Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for stay and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 29/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv. Mr. T. Archana, Adv.

The Court made the following O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

Mr. K.K. Mani, learned counsel, appears for the respondent.

Special leave petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER